506824359 08/18/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6871179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-MIN SUNG	08/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINIK COMPANY	
Street Address:	NO. 64, ZHONGSHAN RD., YINGGE DIST.,	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	239010	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10268016

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)625-0691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-625-5076 Email: ychen@cyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: YING CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA LLP

Address Line 1: 750 W HAMILTON AVE UNIT C Address Line 4: SAN PEDRO, CALIFORNIA 90731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75464.1001_1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YING CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Ying Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1A\_US\_Assignments#page1.tif source=1A US Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057216 FRAME: 0893** 506824359

#### ASSIGNMENT

**SUNG, Chien-Min** ("Assignor"), an individual residing at No. 4, Lane 32, Chung Cheng Road, Tansui Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patent and patent application:

U.S. Pat. Appl. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date
10/268,016	2002/10/8	6840424	2005/1/11

Kinik Company ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and having a principal place of business at No. 64, Zhongshan Rd., Yingge Dist., New Taipei City 239010, Taiwan, desires to acquire Assignor's entire interest in said U.S. patent and patent application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent and patent application, including rights in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world which may be granted on the patent applications. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, his successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby appoints the persons associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 53720 the power to perform any desired or necessary actions to effectuate the recordation of this Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1

SUNG, Chien-Min, Assignor

Date: